
Arizona District Office Staff Directory – January 2010  (Office Code 0988) 
 

TITLE NAME PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 
    

EXECUTIVE DIRECTION 

District Director Mr. Robert J. Blaney (602) 745-7200 Robert.blaney@sba.gov  

Deputy Director Mr. Bruce L. Hodgman (602) 745-7220 Bruce.hodgman@sba.gov  

ADMINISTRATION 

Administrative Officer Ms. S. Gail Howe (602) 745-7207 Sharon.howe@sba.gov  

Administrative Support Assistant Mr. Fernando Delarosa (602) 745-7236 fernando.delarosa@sba.gov  

Receptionist Ms. Danine Dolphin (602) 745-7200 daninedolphin@sba.gov  

8(a) BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 

Associate District Director Ms. Shivani N. Desai (602) 745-7227 Shivani.desai@sba.gov  

Business Development Specialist Ms. Anita Gibson (602) 745-7229 Anita.gibson@sba.gov  

Program Support Assistant Ms. Luz Guerrero (602) 745-7232 Luzviminda.guerrero@sba.gov  

MARKETING AND OUTREACH 

Assistant District Director Mr. Gerald Dukauskas (602) 745-7221 Gerald.dukauskas@sba.gov  

Business Development Specialist Mr. James Pipper (602) 745-7230 James.pipper@sba.gov  

LENDER RELATIONS 

Lender Relations Specialist Ms. Cathleen Lease (602) 745-7231 Cathleen.lease@sba.gov  

NORTHERN ARIZONA MARKET AREA – Alternate Workstation Show Low, Arizona 

Senior Area Manager VACANT   

SOUTHERN ARIZONA MARKET AREA – Alternate Workstation Tucson, Arizona 

Senior Area Manager Mr. Stephen Hart (520) 620-7042 Stephen.hart@sba.gov  

POST OF DUTY and Assigned Staff – Phoenix, Arizona 

Trade Representative – Dept of Commerce Ms. Pompeya Lambert (602) 277-5223 Pompeya.lambert@mail.doc.gov  

Trade Representative – Dept of Commerce Mr. Kristian Richardson (602) 254-2907 Kristian.richardson@mail.doc.gov  

Procurement Center Representative (PCR) Ms. Tracey Brown (602) 745-7217 tracey.brown@sba.gov  

District Counsel (Acting) Ms. Marta Nesbitt (505) 248-8231 Marta.nesbitt@sba.gov  

Workforce Planning Program Manager Ms. Darlene Malone (602) 745-7228 Darlene.malone@sba.gov  

SBIC Examiner Mr. Tim Dahlstrom (623) 547-2874 Timothy.dahlstrom@sba.gov  
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